
Tennessee Department of Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services (TDMHSAS) 

  Office of Children, Young Adults, and Families 

 

Office Impact Statement:  Our goal is to provide statewide leadership in building a 

comprehensive and sustainable system of care that fosters prevention, builds resiliency, and 

instills hope from our youngest citizens to our young adults and their families.  

We work in close partnership with children, youth, young adults, families, and providers to 

ensure mental health services and supports are evidence and trauma- informed, community-

based, and culturally and linguistically responsive. 

How: 

 Promotion, Prevention, Early Intervention, & Recovery 

 Workforce Development 

 Systems Collaboration 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Heather Taylor Griffith, LCSW 

Director, Office of Children, Young Adults, and Families 

Heather.Taylor.Griffith@tn.gov 

 

Melissa Binkley 

Regional Intervention Program (RIP) Director 

Melissa.Binkley@tn.gov 

 

Keri Virgo 

System of Care Across Tennessee (SOCAT) Director 

Keri.Virgo@tn.gov 

 

Jessica Mullins, LMSW 

Training & Technical Assistance Center Project Director 

Jessica.Mullins@tn.gov 

 

Brenda Donaldson 

Family Engagement Coordinator 

Brenda.Donaldson@tn.gov 

 

Kisha Ledlow 

Young Adult Initiatives Project Director 

Kisha.Ledlow@tn.gov 

 

Jules Wilson 

Youth & Young Adult Coordinator 

Jules.Wilson@tn.gov 

 

Lindsay Sinicki 

Technical Assistance Coordinator 

Lindsay.Sinicki@tn.gov 

 

tn.gov/parenting-that-works 

socacrosstn.org 

tnhealthytransitions.org 

tn.gov/children-young-adults-families 
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